### Council Bill No. 2024 -14

#### Ordinance No. 3688

# AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF HARRISONVILLE, MISSOURI CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON APRIL 2, 2024, FOR THE OFFICES OF FOUR ALDERMEN.

WHEREAS, on April 2, 2024, a General Election was held within the City of Harrisonville, to elect an Aldermen for Ward No. 1, Ward No. 2, Ward No. 3 and Ward No. 4; and

**WHEREAS**, the results of the election have been certified to the City of Harrisonville by Jeff Fletcher, Cass County Clerk/Election Authority;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF HARRISONVILLE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1:</u> That it is hereby declared that the following named persons have been elected to the following named offices for four-year terms:

Alderman, Ward No. 1 – Kiley Chaney

Alderman, Ward No. 2 – Larry Pfautsch

Alderman, Ward No. 3 – Sandy Franklin

Alderman, Ward No. 4 – Matt Turner

<u>Section 2:</u> That it is hereby found and declared that notice of said election was duly given by publication in the manner provided by law, and that said election was held and conducted in all respects and conformity with the Constitution and laws of the State of Missouri.

Section 3: That this ordinance shall become effective immediately upon its passage and approval.

READ FOR THE FIRST TIME BY TITLE ONLY ON THE 15TH DAY OF APRIL 2024 AND WAS READ FOR A SECOND TIME BY TITLE ONLY ON THE 15TH DAY OF APRIL 2024 AND PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN THIS 15TH DAY OF APRIL 2024.

### **VOTE TAKEN AS FOLLOWS:**

AYES: Chaney, Davidson, Doerhoff, Franklin, Mills, Milner, Pfautsch

NAYS: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

**EXCUSED:** Turner

Mike Zaring, Mayor and Ex-Officio Chairman of the Board of Aldermen

ATTEST:

Daniel Barnett, City Clerk WITNESS my hand and seal this 15th day of April 2024.